Dr Rinsey McSwain Agency Director www.ess.ms.gov



1101 Hwy 11 South Ellisville MS 39437 601-477-9384

## **Notice of Intent to Award**

January 17, 2025

Procurement Type and Number	IFB # 3160006978
Procurement Title	Invitation For Bid
Opening Date and Time	January 13, 2025, 10:00 am CST

The following vendors submitted responses to the above solicitation:

- S&K Home Builders, PO Box 5, Moselle, MS 39459
- Encompass Building Services, 220 West 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, Petal, MS 39465
- Humphries Auto Supply, 704 Hill St, Ellisville, MS 39437
- KC Construction & Maintenance, LLC, PO Box 21, Soso, MS 39480

All vendors were found to be responsive and/or responsible as required by the Invitation for Bid.

Responses were evaluated according to the criteria stated in the solicitation. We announce our intent to award a contract to the following vendor upon approval by the Public Procurement Review Board:

S&K Home Builders, Moselle, MS

We would like to thank each vendor for your time and efforts in preparing a response to this solicitation.

Vendors are reminded that any protests of this decision must be submitted to Beverly Rogers, Procurement Officer, within seven (7) calendar days after the issuance of this notice or no later than January 30, 2025, 4:00 pm CST. The protest must be in writing, identify the name and address of the protestor, provide appropriate identification of the procurement and resulting contract number (if known), and detail the nature of the protest, including available supporting exhibits, evidence, or documents to substantiate any claims.

The successful vendor is instructed not to begin work, purchase materials, or enter into subcontracts relating to the project or services until execution of the contract.

We appreciate your interest in doing business with the State of Mississippi.

Respectfully,

**Beverly Rogers** 

**Procurement Officer** 

Beverly Rogers

Ellisville State School/South Mississippi Regional Center

1101 Highway 11 South

Ellisville, MS 39437

Phone: (601) 477-5615 Fax: (601) 477-5710

Email: Beverly.rogers@ess.ms.gov